

## NEW TRUSTEES APPOINTED TO WEXNER CENTER FOUNDATION BOARD

The Wexner Center Foundation board of trustees announced the appointment of two new trustees at its May 2007 board meeting: Michael P. Glimcher and Robert H. Schottenstein.

Michael P. Glimcher has been a trustee of Glimcher Realty Trust since June 1997, was appointed president of the company in December 1999 and chief executive officer in January 2005. He had served as the director of leasing administration of The Glimcher Company from the time he joined the company in 1991. Glimcher is active in several charitable and community organizations, and is also a member of the International Council of Shopping Centers and the National Association of Real Estate Investment Trusts. Glimcher's parents founded the DeeDee and Herb Glimcher Program Fund, which supports an annual lecture at the Wexner Center by a distinguished speaker in the fields of architecture and design.



Michael P. Glimcher

**Robert H. Schottenstein** is chairman of the board, chief executive officer, and president of M/I Homes, Inc., the largest single-family homebuilder in Columbus and one of the largest homebuilders in the United States. For many years, Schottenstein has

been active in a number of business and charitable organizations. He currently serves as a trustee of The Ohio State University, as a board member of the Columbus Jewish Federation (and served as board chair from 2002 to 2004), and as a board member of The Children's Hospital Foundation. Schottenstein also serves on the Large Home Builders Council of the National Association of Home Builders and is a member of The Columbus Partnership. He will serve as a liaison between the Wexner Center board and The Ohio State University board. Schottenstein has an undergraduate degree from Indiana University and a law degree from Capital University.



Robert H. Schottenstein

"With their longstanding ties to this community and to the university, Glimcher and Schottenstein will offer keen and valuable perspective to the center's future governance," notes Wexner Center Foundation board chair Leslie H. Wexner. "We look forward to the involvement of this next generation of business leaders, and know that they will contribute a great deal to the center's continuing evolution."

Following is a current roster of the Wexner Center Foundation board of trustees:

## WEXNER CENTER FOUNDATION BOARD OF TRUSTEES

The Wexner Center Foundation is a private, nonprofit partner of The Ohio State University Board of Trustees established for the overall purpose of advancing the interests of the Wexner Center for the Arts. Its primary role is to provide trustee guidance and sustained support for Wexner Center programming.

<u>Chair</u>: Leslie H. Wexner, founder, chairman, and CEO, Limited Brands <u>Vice Chair</u>: Dr. Karen A. Holbrook, president, The Ohio State University

President: C. Robert Kidder, principal, 3Stone Advisors LLC

David M. Aronowitz, executive vice president, general counsel, and corporate secretary, The Scotts Company

Michael J. Canter, partner, Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease

Sherri Geldin, director, Wexner Center for the Arts

Ann Gilbert Getty, publisher and philanthropist

Michael P. Glimcher, CEO and president, Glimcher Realty Trust

James E. Kunk, regional president, The Huntington National Bank

Bill Lambert, collector and philanthropist

Ronald A. Pizzuti, chairman and CEO, The Pizzuti Companies

Marshall Rose, chairman and chief executive, The Georgetown Company

Robert H. Schottenstein, CEO, president, and chairman, M/I Homes Inc.

Joyce Shenk, community volunteer

Alex Shumate, managing partner, Squire, Sanders & Dempsey

A. Alfred Taubman, founder, The Taubman Company

Barbara Trueman, owner, TrueSports Inc.

Kevin E. Walker, president and COO, AEP Ohio

Ric Wanetik, president, The Ricochet Group LLC

Abigail S. Wexner, attorney and community advocate

John F. Wolfe, chairman and CEO, The Columbus Dispatch

## **EX OFFICIO**

Karen A. Bell, dean, College of the Arts, The Ohio State University

Barbara R. Snyder, executive vice president and provost, The Ohio State University

Bruce A. Soll, senior vice president and counsel, Limited Brands

Mark E. Vannatta, partner, Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease

Media contact: Karen Simonian, ksimonian@wexarts.org or 614 292-9923